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Student Satisfaction Survey Report

2019-20

The institution is very much conscious about the satisfaction of all stake

holder specially, students as théfeducationt;pfovided here is student centric. To

maintain and improve the quality culture in education, the institution conducts
student satisfaction survey per year at the end of session through ofline, online
mode. > ' i

In the session 2019-20, the survey has been conducted through online mode.
For this F’U"pose/}’f’?he‘ﬂih’stitutionf"uséwG‘Q‘Ogle* form to collect information the
survey. The link of :sk'f[udehﬁt satisfaction survey was sent to the students by
whatsapp,out of them 20% students have responded and their response recorded
and analyzed. - \

The analyzed étudeht satisfaction survey data was discus thoroughly in
IQAC and after discussion the survey was forwarded to principal and CDC for
improvement  suggested by the survey and IQAC. The CDC made necessary

implements.
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Analysis of Student satisfaction survey

2019-20

Sr.No | Quesitions Parameters

1 How much of | 85to 100% 70 to 84% 55 to 69% 30 to 54% Below 30%
the syllabus
was-covered 42/56 8/56 3/56 2/56 1/56.

i ?
TR ) 75% 13.57% 5.35% 3.57% 1.78%

2 How well did Thoroughly | Satisfactorily Poorly Indifferently | Won’t teach at
the teachers all
prepare for the
classes? 39/56 8/56 4/56 2/56 2/56

70% 13.57% 7.14% 3.57% 3.57%

3 How well Always Sometimes Just satisfactorily Generally Very poor
were the effective effective ineffective | communication
teachers able
to 40/56 11/56 3/56 2/56 1/56

icate?
commumeate” 1 25% 19.64% 5.35% 3.57% 1.78%

4 The teacher’s Excellent Very good Good Fair Poor
approach to
teaching can 29/56 21/56 6/56 3/56 01/56




best be 51.78% 37.50% . 10.71% 5.35% 1.42%
described as

5 Fairness of the | Always fair | Usually fair Sometimes unfair Usually Unfair
internal unfair
evaluation
process by the 34/56 16/56 2/56 2/56 1/56
SeadE, 61.42% 29.28% 3.57% 3.57% 1.42%

6 Was your Every time Usually OccasionallySometimes Rarely Never
performance
i 44/56 8/56 3/56 01/56 00/56
L 78.57% 13.57% 535% 2.14% 0%
discussed with
you?

7 The institute Regularly Often Sometimes Rarely Never
takes active
infferest i 31/56 12/56 8/56 3/56 2/56
promoting 55.35% 2130% 13.57% 535% 3.57%
internship,
student
exchange,
field visit
opportunities
for students.

8 The teaching Significantly Very well Moderately Marginally Not at all
and mentoring i
process in 36/56 8/56 6/56 3/56 2/56
your 63.57% 1428% 10.71% 535% 3.57%
nstitution
facilitates you
in cognitive,
social and
emotional
growth.

9 The institution Strongly Agree Neutral Disagree Strongly
provides agree disagree
multiple
opportunities 29/56 14/56 5/56 5/56 3/56
e LKt i 52.14% 25% 8.92% 8.92% 5.35%
grow.

10 Teachers Every time Usually OccasionallySometimes Rarely Never
inform you
about your 30/56 13/56 10/56 02/56 01/56
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expected
competencies,
course
outcomes and
programme

outcomes.

53.57%

23.57%

T17.85%

3.57%

2.14%

11

Your mentor
does a
necessary
follow-up
with an
assigned task
to you.

Every time

Usually

OccasionallySometimes

Rarely

Never

28/56

14/56

11/56

01/56

01/56

50%

25%

19.64%

3.57%

3.57%

12

The teachers
illustrate the
concepts
through
examples and
applications.

Every time

Usually

OccasionallySometimes

Rarely

Never

45/56

03/56

02/56

01/56

5/56

80%

5.35%

3.57%

2.14%

8.57%

13

The teachers
identify your
strengths and
encourage you
with
providing
right level of

challenges.

Fully

Reasonably

Partially

Slightly

Unable to

42/56

4/56

03/56

01/56

6/56

75%

7.14%

5.35%

2.14%

10.71%

14

Teachers are
able to
identify your
weaknesses
and help you
to overcome
them.

Every time

Usually

OccasionallySometimes

Rarely

Never

39/56

8/56

02/56

5/56

01/56

70%

15%

3.57%

9.28%

1.42%

15

The institution
makes effort
to engage
students in the
monitoring,
review and
continuous

quality
improvement

Strongly
agree

Agree

Neutral

Disagree

Strongly
disagree

29/56

25/56

01/56

00/56

00/56

51.78%

45%

3.57%

00%

00%




of the
teaching
learning
process

16

The institute
teachers use
student centric
methods, such
as experiential
learning,
participative

learning and
problem
solving
methodologies
for enhancing
learning
experiences.

To a great
extent

Moderate

Some what
’

Very little

Not at all

40/56

12/56

4/56

4/56

00/56

70.71%

21.42%

7.14%

7.14%

00%

17

Teachers
encourage you
to participate
in
extracurricular
activities.

Strongly
agree

Agree

Neutral

Disagree

Strongly
disagree

46/56

6/56

01/56

01/56

02/56

82.14%

10.71%

2.14%

1.42%

3.57%

18

Efforts are
made by the
institute
teachers to
inculcate soft
skills, life
skills and
employability

skills to make
you ready for
the world of
work.

To a great
extent

Moderate

Some what

Very little

Not at all

36/56

12/56

5/56

01/56

02/56

64.28%

21.42%

8.92%

2.14%

3.57%

19

What
percentage of
teachers use
ICT tools such
as LCD
projector,
Multimedia,
etc. while

Above 90%

70-89%

50 - 69%

30-49%

Below 29%

50/56

4/56

02/56

00/56

00/56

89.28%

7.14%

3.57%

00%

00%




teaching.

The overall Strongly Agree Neutral Disagree Strongly

quality of agree disagree
20 teaching-

learning

PRI 52/56 03/56 01/36 00/56 00/56

your stitute i

is very good. 9357% 535% 1.42% 00% 00%

Average 67.96% 18.91% 7.42% 3.60%

percentage 2.81%

21 Three observation suggestion to improve the overall teaching-learning experience in your
institution. '

The following observation and suggestion suggested by the student.

Use better graphic and visual media to engage students very well.

Use ICT tools should be increase. .

Teacher should try to teach in two way direction students participation must be there.
Try to use more innovative techniques of teaching like MOOC, Google, and Classroom etc.
Arrange various field visit like Bank visit, Mall visit, Industry visit, Grampanchayat visit,
Historical places visit etc.

Uua s WN =

Action Taken

The Analyzed Feedback report is discussed in IQAC and forwarded to the principal and
Management for further action.
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Email *

ingoleaaitya7@gmail.com

Tq.Mangrulpir,
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https://docs.google.com/forms/d/1eW2NuAyf1IT67xUEQNYS_J erLuEIX407jVirTOUJblledit#response=ACYDBstKPhVD4_chzand1YF’GpgDasquome4vfgafYL4|wnszaWIdeyOUGsHnPcWHSU
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Name of Student *

shottam Ingale

Student Satisfaction survey2019/20
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What subject area are you currently pursuing? *
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